
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Joe Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Monday, August 19, 2019, I served a copy of
the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order in Docket No. 18-4803 by
electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the following: 
 
 Shannon Anderson 
 sanderson@powderriverbasin.org 
 
 Eric Frye 
 eric.frye@blackjewel.us 
 
 James Kaste 
 james.kaste@wyo.gov 
 
 Jeffrey Pope 
 jspope@hollandhart.com 
 
 Kyle Wendtland 
 200 West 17th Street 
 Cheyenne , WY 82002 
 kyle.wendtland@wyo.gov 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 S Thomas Throne 
 P.O. Box 6590 
 Sheridan, WY 82801 
 TThrone@thronelaw.com 
 
 Jenifer Scoggin 
 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450 
 Cheyenne, WY 82001 
 jscoggin@hollandhart.com 
 
 Jason Wasserburger 
 508 W. 27TH STREET 
 CHEYENNE, WY 82001 
 jwasserburger@thronelaw.com 
 
 Isaac Sutphin 
 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450 
 Cheyenne, WY 82001 
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 INSutphin@hollandhart.com 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Joe Girardin 

Environmental Quality Council


